Page 2 of 4   www.sinogold.com.au

This represents 0.92% of the issued share capital of the Sino Gold at the date the
shares will be issued, and 0.89% of the enlarged share capital of the Sino Gold after
the shares, and the shares issued pursuant to the Retail Offer and Retail Bookbuild are
issued.

Shareholding Structure
Settlements for the Retail Offer, the Retail Bookbuild and the second tranche of the
Placement to Gold Fields are due to occur on Wednesday 25 June 2008.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Sino Gold (i) immediately before the
allotment and issue of new shares pursuant to the Retail Offer, Retail Bookbuild and
second tranche of the Placement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of
new shares pursuant to the Retail Offer, Retail Bookbuild and second tranche of the
Placement.
 As at the date of this announcement

immediately before the allotment and issue
of new shares pursuant to the Retail Offer,
Retail Bookbuild and second tranche of the
Placement

Immediately after the allotment and issue of the
shares pursuant to the Retail Offer, Retail Bookbuild
and second tranche of the Placement

 Number of shares % Number of shares %

Gold Fields 55,381,651 19.7  [57,968,029] 19.9
Directors 4,031,356 1.4 [4,031,356] 1.4
Other public
shareholders

221,159,431 78.8 [229,337,242] 78.7

Total 280,572,438 100.0 [291,336,627] 100.00

Close-out of Hedging Contracts
In early June 2008, Sino Gold completed the close out all of the Company’s gold
forward sales contracts.

Following this transaction, Sino Gold has total exposure to rising gold prices and the
Company does not anticipate putting in place any further gold hedging.

The close-out cost of A$125 million will be capitalised on the Balance Sheet in a Hedge
Reserve account under Equity. Hedge accounting requires that this cost is brought to
account at original hedge designation dates. The close-out cost will be amortised
through the Income Statement in line with the schedule below (Sino Gold’s share being